Air Filter
30.851.00

8003453132924

Applications

AUDI
4000 1.6 i (YG/YH/YK) 04/79 — 07/80

4000 1.6 i (YG/YH/YK) 08/78 — 07/80

4000 1.7 i (WT) 54kW 74HP 08/80 — 09/80
4000 1.7 i (WT) 54kW 74HP 01/82 — 10/83
4000 1.7 i (WT) 54kW 74HP 10/80 — 10/83
4000 1.8 i (JN) 66kW 90HP 11/83 — 07/84
80 1.6 GLE (YZ) 81kW 110HP 01/79 — 08/80
80 1.6 GLE (YZ) 81kW 110HP 09/80 — 06/82
80 1.6 GLE (YZ) 81kW 110HP 01/79 — 08/80
80 1.6 GTE (YS) 81kW 110HP 01/76 — 07/76
80 1.6 GTE (YS) 81kW 110HP 08/76 — 07/77
80 1.6 GTE (YS) 81kW 110HP 08/77 — 07/78

FILTERS

Dimensions (mm)

A: 275.0
B:133.0
H: 40.0

Informations

Quantity unit packaging: 1

Pieces per pack: 15

Box (width x length x height): 142x280x43 (mm)
Quantity per pallet: 840

Pallet (width x length x height): 800x1200x1100
(mm)

Filter net weight: 143 g

Gross weight filter + box: 196 g
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80 1.6 GTE (YS) 81kW 110HP 01/76 — 12/76
80 1.6 (YG) 63kW 85HP 08/78 — 08/79

80 1.6 (YG) 63kW 85HP 08/76 — 07/77

80 1.6 (YG) 63kW 85HP 08/77 — 07/78

80 1.6 (YH) 63kW 85HP 08/76 — 07/77

80 1.6 i (YK) 63kW 85HP 02/79 — 08/79

80 1.6 (YG) 63kW 85HP 08/76 — 07/77

80 1.6 (YG) 63kW 85HP 08/77 — 07/78

80 1.6 (YG) 63kW 85HP 08/78 — 08/79

80 1.6 (YH) 63kW 85HP 08/77 — 07/78

80 1.6 (YH) 63kW 85HP 08/78 — 07/80

80 1.6 (YH) 63kW 85HP 08/76 — 07/77

80 1.6 (YH) 63kW 85HP 08/77 — 07/78

80 1.6 (YH) 63kW 85HP 08/78 — 07/80
Fox 1.6 i (YG/YH/YK) 08/77 — 07/80

Fox 1.6 i (YG/YH/YK) 09/74 — 07/77

Fox 1.6 i (YG) 12/78 — 03/79

Fox 1.6 i Wagon (YG/YH/YK) 08/77 — 07/80
Fox 1.6 i Wagon (YG/YH/YK) 09/74 — 07/77

BMW
B Serie B 190 2.8 ((6 cyl.))
D Serie D 35 ((2 cyl.))

CHRYSLER

Daytona 2.2 Turbo F.I. (VIN A) 01/92 — 12/93
Daytona 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/91 — 12/93
Dynasty 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/88 — 12/90
Dynasty 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/91 — 12/93

Grand Voyager 3.0 V6 F.I. 01/89 — 12/90

Grand Voyager 3.0 V6 F.I. 01/91 — 12/96

Le Baron 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/90 — 12/90

Le Baron 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/91 — 12/95

Le Baron Convertible 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/91 — 12/95
New Yorker 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/88 — 12/90

TC (Maserati) 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/90 — 12/91
Town & Country 3.3 V6 F.I. (VINR) 01/00 — 12/00
Town & Country 3.8 V6 F.I. (VIN L) 01/00 — 12/00
Voyager 2.4 F.I. (VIN X) 01/94 — 12/96

Voyager 3.0 V6 F.I. 01/87 — 12/90

FILTERS
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Voyager 3.0 V6 F.I. 01/91 — 12/96
Voyager 3.3 V6 F.I. AWD (VIN R) 01/91 — 12/96
Voyager 3.8 V6 F.I. (VIN L) 01/94 — 12/96

DODGE

Caravan 2.4 F.l. (VIN B) 01/96 — 12/99

Caravan 2.4 F.I. (VIN B) 01/00 — 12/00

Caravan 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/87 — 12/90

Caravan 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/91 — 12/99

Caravan 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/00 — 12/00

Caravan 3.3 V6 F.I. (VINR) 01/00 — 12/00

Caravan 3.3 V6 F.I. (VINR) 01/96 — 12/99

Caravan 3.8 V6 F.I. (VIN L) 01/96 — 12/99

Grand Caravan 3.0 V6 F.1. (VIN 3) 01/88 — 12/90
Grand Caravan 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/91 — 12/00
Grand Caravan 3.3 V6 F.I. (VIN R) 01/96 — 12/00
Grand Caravan 3.8 V6 F.I. (VIN L) 01/96 — 12/00
Monaco 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN U) (Renault) 01/90 — 12/90
Monaco 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN U) (Renault Z7X-715) 01/91 — 12/92
Spirit 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/90 — 12/90

DULEVO
120 Serie 120 DL (Lombardini LDW1204)

EAGLE (USA)
Premier 3.0 i V6 (Renault Z7X-715) 01/91 — 12/92

FORD (USA)
Escort 1.9 F.I. (VIN J) 01/86 — 12/95

LOMBARDINI
LDW Serie LDW1204 FOCS

MERCURY (USA)
Lynx 1.9 F.I. (VIN J) 01/86 — 12/87
Tracer 1.9 F.I. (VIN J) (Ford) 01/91 — 12/96

PLYMOUTH (USA)

Acclaim 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/89 — 12/90
Acclaim 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/91 — 12/95
Expo 2.2 F.I. (VIN D) 01/88 — 12/89

Grand Voyager 2.4 F.I. (VIN B) 01/96 — 12/96
Grand Voyager 2.4 F.I. (VIN X) 01/96 — 12/96

FILTERS
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Grand Voyager 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/87 — 12/90
Grand Voyager 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/91 — 12/96
Grand Voyager 3.3 V6 F.I. (VINR) 01/96 — 12/96
Grand Voyager 3.8 V6 F.I. (VIN L) 01/96 — 12/96
Horizon 2.2 F.I. (VIN D) 01/88 — 12/90

Neon 2.0 F.I. (VIN C) 01/94 — 12/96

Neon 2.0 F.I. (VINY) 01/94 — 12/96

Sundance Duster 3.0 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/92 — 12/94
Voyager 2.4 F.I. (VIN B) 01/96 — 12/96

Voyager 2.4 F.I. (VIN X) 01/96 — 12/96

Voyager 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/87 — 12/90
Voyager 3.0 V6 F.I. (VIN 3) 01/91 — 12/96
Voyager 3.3 V6 F.I. (VINR) 01/96 — 12/96
Voyager 3.8 V6 F.I. (VIN L) 01/96 — 12/96

TRESER
T1 Roadster 1.8 96kW 130HP 01/87 — 12/87

VOLKSWAGEN

Caddy 1.8 cat (JH) 70kW 95HP 08/85 — 04/88

Caddy 1.8 cat (JH) 70kwW 95HP 05/88 — 07/92

Caddy 1.8 cat (JH) 70kW 95HP 07/88 — 07/92

Caddy 1.8 cat (JH) 70kW 95HP 08/85 — 06/88

Dasher 1.6 i (YH/YK) 63kW 85HP 08/75 — 10/77
Dasher 1.6 i (YG) 63kW 85HP 11/79 — 07/80

Dasher 1.6 i (YH/YK) 63kW 85HP 11/77 — 07/80
Dasher 1.6 i Wagon (YH/YK) 63kW 85HP 11/77 — 07/80
Dasher 1.6 i Wagon (YH/YK) 63kW 85HP 08/75 — 10/77
Fox 1.8 F.I. (VIN A) 08/87 — 10/90

Fox 1.8 F.I. (VIN A) 08/87 — 10/90

Fox 1.8 F.I. (VIN B) 08/87 — 10/90

Fox 1.8 F.I. (VIN B) 08/87 — 10/90

Golf Cabriolet 1.6 i (EJ) 61kW 83HP 08/78 — 07/80

Golf Cabriolet 1.6 i (EG) 81kW 110HP 01/79 — 07/82
Golf Cabriolet 1.7 i (EN) 57kW 77HP 08/80 — 07/83
Golf Cabriolet 1.7 i (EN) 57kW 77HP 08/80 — 07/83
Golf Cabriolet 1.8 i (2H) 72kW 98HP 09/91 — 03/93
Golf Cabriolet 1.8 i (DX) 82kW 112HP 08/82 — 10/83
Golf Cabriolet 1.8 i (DX) 82kW 112HP 07/87 — 08/91
Golf Cabriolet 1.8 i (KT) 82kW 112HP 08/83 — 06/87

FILTERS
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Golf Cabriolet 1.8 i (KT) 82kW 112HP 07/87 — 07/89
Golf Cabriolet 1.8 i (KT) 82kW 112HP 07/87 — 07/89
Golf Cabriolet 1.8 i (KT) 82kW 112HP 08/83 — 06/87
Golf Cabriolet 1.8 i (DX) 82kW 112HP 09/91 — 08/93
Golf Cabriolet 1.8 i (2H) 72kW 98HP 08/89 — 08/91
Golf Cabriolet 1.8 i (DX) 82kW 112HP 11/83 — 06/87
Golf Cabriolet 1.8 i cat (JH) 70kW 95HP 08/83 — 06/87
Golf Cabriolet 1.8 i cat (JH) 70kW 95HP 09/91 — 08/93
Golf Cabriolet 1.8 i cat (JH) 70kW 95HP 07/87 — 08/91
Golf 1 1.6 GTI (EG) 81kW 110HP 07/77 — 07/82

Golf 1 1.6 GTI (EG) 81kW 110HP 08/76 — 06/77

Golf 11.7i (EN) 57kW 77HP 08/80 — 07/83

Golf 1 1.7 i (EN) 57kW 77HP 08/80 — 07/83

Golf I 1.8 GTI (DX) 82kW 112HP 08/82 — 07/83

Jetta 1.6 GLI (EG) 81kW 110HP 08/79 — 07/82

Jetta 1.6 GTI (EG) 81kW 110HP 08/79 — 07/82

Jetta 1.7 F.I. (EN) 57kW 77HP 08/80 — 12/83

Jetta 1.7 F.I. (EN) 57kW 77HP 08/80 — 12/83

Jetta 1.8 CLI (DX/JJ) 82kW 112HP 08/82 — 12/83
Jetta 1.8 GLI (DX/JJ) 82kW 112HP 08/82 — 12/83
Passat 1.6 GLI (YS) 81kW 110HP 06/78 — 07/80
Passat 1.6 GLI (YS) 81kW 110HP 06/78 — 07/80
Passat 1.6 i Variant (YS) 81kW 110HP 06/78 — 07/80
Passat 1.6 i Variant (YS) 81kW 110HP 06/78 — 07/80
Pick-up 1.6 F.I. 01/96 —

Pick-up 1.7 F.1. 01/81 — 12/83

Pick-up 1.7 F.1. 01/81 — 12/83

Quantum 1.7 F.I. (VIN A) 01/82 — 12/83

Quantum 1.7 F.I. (VIN A) 01/82 — 12/83

Quantum 2.1 F.I. (VIN B) 01/83 — 12/84

Rabbit 1.5 F.1. 09/77 — 08/79

Rabbit 1.6 F.I. (EE) 08/77 — 08/77

Rabbit 1.6 F.I. (EE) 08/76 — 07/77

Rabbit 1.6 F.I. 09/79 — 07/80

Rabbit 1.6 F.I. 09/79 — 07/80

Rabbit 1.7 F.I. 09/80 — 01/81

Rabbit 1.7 F.1. 08/80 — 09/80

Rabbit 1.7 F.1. 09/80 — 01/81

FILTERS
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Rabbit 1.7 F.I. 02/81 — 07/84

Rabbit 1.7 F.I. 09/80 — 01/81

Rabbit 1.7 F.1. 08/80 — 09/80

Rabbit 1.7 F.1. 08/80 — 07/84

Rabbit 1.7 F.1. 08/80 — 09/80

Rabbit 1.7 F.I. 08/80 — 07/84

Rabbit Pick-up 1.6 F.I. 09/79 — 07/80

Rabbit Pick-up 1.7 F.I. 02/81 — 07/84

Rabbit Pick-up 1.7 F.1. 09/80 — 01/81

Rabbit Pick-up 1.7 F.I. 08/80 — 07/84

Rabbit Pick-up 1.7 F.l. 08/80 — 09/80

Rabbit Pick-up 1.7 F.I. 08/80 — 07/84

Scirocco 1.5 F.1. (EH) 57kW 78HP 09/77 — 07/79
Scirocco 1.5 F.1. (EH) 57kW 78HP 09/77 — 07/79
Scirocco 1.6 F.I. (EE/EF) 02/76 — 07/77

Scirocco 1.6 F.I. (EE/EF) 02/76 — 07/77

Scirocco 1.6 F.I. (EJ) 08/79 — 07/80

Scirocco 1.6 F.I. (EJ) 08/79 — 07/80

Scirocco 1.6 F.I. (EJ) 08/79 — 07/80

Scirocco 1.6 GLI (EG) 81kW 110HP 08/77 — 07/82
Scirocco 1.6 GLI (EG) 81kW 110HP 06/76 — 07/77
Scirocco 1.6 GTI (EG) 81kW 110HP 06/76 — 07/77
Scirocco 1.6 GTI (EG) 81kW 110HP 08/77 — 07/82
Scirocco 1.7 F.I. (EN) 57kW 78HP 08/80 — 09/80
Scirocco 1.7 F.I. (EN) 57kW 78HP 10/80 — 04/83
Scirocco 1.7 F.I. (EN) 57kwW 78HP 08/80 — 09/80
Scirocco 1.7 F.I. (EN) 57kW 78HP 10/80 — 03/81
Scirocco 1.7 F.I. (EN) 57kW 78HP 10/80 — 03/81
Scirocco 1.7 F.I. (EN) 54kW 74HP 10/80 — 03/81
Scirocco 1.7 F.I. (EN) 54kW 74HP 08/80 — 09/80
Scirocco 1.7 F.I. (EN) 54kW 74HP 08/80 — 09/80
Scirocco 1.7 F.I. (EN) 54kW 74HP 10/80 — 03/81
Scirocco 1.7 F.I. (EN) 57kW 78HP 08/80 — 09/80
Scirocco 1.7 F.I. (EN) 57kW 78HP 08/80 — 09/80
Scirocco 1.7 F.I. (EN) 57kW 78HP 10/80 — 04/83
Scirocco 1.7 F.I. (EN) 57kW 78HP 03/81 — 07/83
Scirocco 1.8 16V F.1. 01/86 — 12/88

Scirocco 1.8 16V F.I1. 01/86 — 12/88

FILTERS
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Scirocco 1.8 F.1.01/87 — 12/88

Scirocco 1.8 F.1. 01/83 — 12/86

Scirocco 1.8 F.I. 01/83 — 12/86

Scirocco 1.8 F.I. 01/87 — 12/88

Scirocco 1.8 GLI (DX) 82kW 112HP 08/82 — 07/92
Scirocco 1.8 GTI (DX) 82kW 112HP 08/82 — 07/92
Scirocco 1.8 i (KT) 82kW 112HP 08/83 — 07/87
Scirocco 1.8 i (KT) 82kW 112HP 08/83 — 07/87
Scirocco 1.8 16V (KR) 102kW 140HP 10/85 — 07/89
Scirocco 1.8 16V GT (PL) 95kW 129HP 07/85 — 07/92
Scirocco 1.8 16V GTX (PL) 95kW 129HP 03/86 — 07/92
Scirocco 1.8 i cat (JH) 70kW 95HP 08/83 — 07/92
Scirocco 1.8 i cat (JH) 70kW 95HP 08/83 — 11/83

Cross references

AC DELCO

ADL (BLUEPRINT)
AGIP PETROLI
ALCO FILTERS
ALCO FILTERS
ALUP-KOMPRESSOREN
AP FILTERS

AP LOCKHEED
ASHIKA
BALDWIN
BECK/ARNLEY
BMW

BOSCH

BOSCH

BOSCH

BOSCH

BOSCH
CHAMPION
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CLEAN FILTERS
COMLINE
COOPERS
COOPERS

PC360
ADA102208
277

MD436
MD9436
172.08930
AP3342
LK3342
20-09-987
PA2103
0420323
13721329294
1457429041
1457429957
1457429973
L7102

S9957

us06
4213583
4213583AB
4861041
MA169
EAF268
AG1377
AG265

FILTERS
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COOPERSFIAAM
COOPERSFIAAM
COOPERSFIAAM
CROSLAND
CROSLAND
DELPHI
DONALDSON
DONIT
EUROFILTER
EUROREPAR
FILTRON
FILTRON

FISPA

FORD

FORD

FRAM

FRAM

FRAM

GENERAL MOTORS
GEROIL

GIESSE FILTRI
GONHER

GUD

HASTINGS
HENGST
JAPANPARTS
JAPKO

JUDICA
KNECHT (OLD REF.)
KNECHT-MAHLE
KRALINATOR
LAMES
LOMBARDINI
LOMBARDINI
LYNXauto
M-FILTER
MANN+HUMMEL
MANN+HUMMEL
MECAFILTER
MIGHTY
MIGHTY
MIKROFILT
MIKROFILT

PA7001
PA7100
PA7241
758
8153
AF0059
P528225
41.40.16
17-01
E147118
APO03
AP003/1
FAP207
5006224
5009063
CA3441
CA3660
CAS5384
9974793
AP2358
AHP1301
GA277
AG725
AF8005
E33L
FA987S
20987
FA96
AG108
LX259
LA915
LA9396
1152175119
2175133
LA-1221
MAP6818
C2860
C2860/1
ELP3128
A3660
A3660SP
11.0454
11.0792

FILTERS
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MISFAT
MONARK
MOTAQUIP
MOTORCRAFT

PBR

PERMATIC
PURFLUX

PURFLUX
PUROLATOR
PUROLATOR
PUROLATOR (OLD REF.)
PUROLATOR (OLD REF.)
QUAKER STATE
SAVARA (NEW REF.)
SAVARA (OLD REF.)
SF-FILTER (SCHUPP)
SOFIMA

SOPARIS (OLD REF.)
TARGA SERVICE
TECALEMIT
TECNECO
TECNOCAR
TECNOCAR
TECNOCAR

TEHO FILTER

TJ FILTERS

UNICO FILTER
UNIPART

UNITEC

VAG

WIPAC

WIX

WIX EUROPE

P851
030780057
VFA279
EFA261
Al5010
FA1808
A366

A517
A17780
A23465
AF3465
PM1697
QSA3441
SA322
9.23.322.17
PA7849

S 6930 A
FPA3254
50.032.149
B291
AR227PM
A179

A227

A396
ILM244
B291
AE2741
GFE2084
71913
049133843
AP367
42133
WA6162

FILTERS




